
Hallenspielplan  Leipheim, Güssen-Halle  ( 250201 )
Andreas-Weiß-Str. 3
89340   Leipheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 04.10.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:30

15:00

16:00

17:00

19:00

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

BL mB

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

BZK M

Leipheim/Silheim

TV Gundelfingen II

TSV Neusäss II

Leipheim/Silheim

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

SC Vöhringen

VfL Leipheim

TV Gundelfingen II

TSV Neusäss II

Leipheim/Silheim

TSF Ludwigsfeld

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

SC Vöhringen

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

TSV Göggingen III

0:0

0:0

0:0

24:32

5:15

13:10

15:15

31:22

Sa. 15.11.2025 19:00 BZK M VfL Leipheim SC Ichenhausen 21:27

So. 23.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

E-Jugend
Anfänger

Zusatz wD

Zusatz wD

Zusatz wD

Zusatz wD

Leipheim/Silheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen II

VfL Günzburg III

Leipheim/Silheim

SC Ichenhausen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

VfL Günzburg II

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen II

VfL Günzburg III

Leipheim/Silheim

VfL Günzburg II

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

Leipheim/Silheim

SC Ichenhausen

0:0

0:0

0:0

13:13

6:18

19:13

13:7

So. 07.12.2025 15:00

17:00

BL mB

BZK M

Leipheim/Silheim

VfL Leipheim

Dietmannsried/Altusried

TSV Wertingen II

37:21

31:20

So. 14.12.2025 17:00 BZK M VfL Leipheim VSC Donauwörth 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 10.01.2026 13:00

14:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

BL mB

BZK M

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

FC Burlafingen II (a.K.)

TSV Niederraunau II (a.K.)

Leipheim/Silheim

VfL Leipheim

FC Burlafingen II (a.K.)

TSV Niederraunau II (a.K.)

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

TSV Niederraunau II

TSV Niederraunau III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 19:00 BZK M VfL Leipheim TSV Bobingen II 0:0

So. 01.03.2026 13:00

14:00

15:00

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Bezirksliga
wD

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

SC Ichenhausen (a.K.)

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

SC Ichenhausen (a.K.)

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

Leipheim/Silheim (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 17:00

19:00

BL mB

BZK M

Leipheim/Silheim

VfL Leipheim

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen

HSG Lauingen-Wittislingen II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 19:00 BZK M VfL Leipheim TSV Bäumenheim II (a.K.) 0:0


